
MUDWATER TRIATHLON/DUATHLONMUDWATER TRIATHLON/DUATHLON
      July 19, 2009
      Goddard, Kansas
       
      Triathlon Male Overall 
      Triathlon Male/Female Age Group
      Triathlon Female OverallTriathlon Team Results Duathlon Male Overall 
      Duathlon Male/Female Age Group
      Duathlon Female Overall
 DU OVERALL MALE
Place Cat Name                    City/state          Total   Run     T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== === ======================= =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 AG  Brad Saens              Kingman KS          1:16:47   18:26    0:39   37:36    0:29   19:35           432 
    2 AG  Nathan Herschberger     Andover KS          1:18:48   17:43    1:06   41:57    0:29   17:31           425 
    3 AG  Elliott Rodda           Winfield KS         1:19:23   18:36    0:52   40:00    0:20   19:33           446 
    4 AG  Doug Leib               Tulsa OK            1:24:08   21:07    0:58   39:46    0:36   21:40           440 
    5 AG  Mark Wall               Wichita KS          1:25:11   19:20    1:12   43:24    0:42   20:32           431 
    6 AG  Andrew Knolla           Wichita KS          1:25:14   20:34    0:41   43:04    0:23   20:30           424 
    7 AG  Evan Fast               Newton KS           1:25:33   20:53    1:14   40:47    0:57   21:40           423 
    8 AG  Tracy Eustace           Newton KS           1:29:11   21:25    1:32   42:14    1:07   22:51           433 
    9 AG  Karl Gunnerson          Topeka KS           1:30:58   22:25    1:00   43:58    0:43   22:50           443 
   10 AG  Curtis Scott            Edmond OK           1:31:00   21:54    1:17   43:37    0:46   23:24           438 
   11 AG  Buddy Romine            Columbus KS         1:31:21   21:00    0:49   45:35    1:04   22:51           428 
   12 AG  Jeff Tignor             Olathe KS           1:32:35   22:10    0:57   45:07    0:48   23:33           426 
   13 AG  Clendon Cannon          Edmond OK           1:33:24   20:17    1:04   47:52    0:27   23:42           427 
   14 AG  Bob Frenzl              Salina KS           1:37:52   23:17    1:41   47:19    1:10   24:23           441 
   15 AG  Robert Woelk            Hillsboro KS        1:39:03   21:29    1:35   51:18    1:07   23:33           439 
   16 AG  David Wernli            El Dorado KS        1:39:10   22:57    1:09   50:45    0:43   23:33           435 
   17 AG  Randy Carlile           Wichita KS          1:46:43   23:41    1:58   51:38    1:16   28:08           442 
   18 AG  Darrin Ackley           Hutchinson KS       1:47:37   24:54    2:08   52:20    0:52   27:21           437 
   19 AG  Abe Rodriguez           Wichita KS          1:48:00   25:00    2:00   49:11    1:32   30:15           430 
   20 AG  Timothy Byrnes          Wichita KS          1:49:04   26:34    0:55   52:12    0:43   28:37           445 
   21 AG  Jason McCampbell        Wichita KS          1:53:54   26:54    1:12   55:56    1:05   28:45           429 
   22 AG  Daniel Benefiel         Wichita KS          2:06:23   29:40    1:40 1:02:02    1:23   31:35           434 
   23 AG  Henry Cox               Hutchinson KS       2:14:05   32:25    1:10 1:07:38    0:48   32:03           444   DU FEMALE OVERALL
Place Cat Name                    City/state          Total   Run     T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== === ======================= =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 AG  Kelly Hermes            Wichita KS          1:30:48   21:25    1:22   45:06    0:52   22:01           417 
    2 AG  Angela Redfern          Manhattan KS        1:33:09   22:30    0:58   44:18    0:43   24:39           407 
    3 AG  Heather Davis           Ft. Scott KS        1:39:35   23:41    1:07   49:21    0:43   24:40           402 
    4 AG  Vickie Tucker           Wichita KS          1:41:25   25:09    1:26   48:31    0:59   25:18           419 
    5 AG  Donna Spoonemore        Hillsboro KS        1:41:52   24:13    0:53   49:01    0:33   27:10           416 
    6 AG  Jennifer Eggers         Wichita KS          1:43:07   25:00    1:57   48:21    1:04   26:42           404 
    7 AG  Amy Mairs               Wichita KS          1:46:14   24:26    1:41   51:54    1:15   26:56           411 
    8 AG  Tralaine Benefiel       Wichita KS          1:49:08   23:42    1:03   59:16    0:49   24:18           410 
    9 AG  Kodi Panzer             Halstead KS         1:50:15   25:17    0:56   55:36    0:31   27:53           406 
   10 AG  Susan Gunnerson         Topeka KS           1:50:35   27:41    1:34   50:18    1:07   29:53           415 
   11 AG  Andrea Eyler            Manhattan KS        1:51:27   26:45    0:45   54:18    0:29   29:08           403 
   12 AG  Sharon McGill           Wichita KS          1:52:05   26:05    1:04   56:08    1:12   27:34           420 
   13 AG  Brandi Lane             El Dorado KS        1:54:19   27:10    1:40   55:15    1:23   28:49           408 
   14 AG  Stacy Pogue             Wichita KS          1:59:54   26:24    1:33 1:03:37    0:48   27:30           413 
   15 AG  Tonya Johnston          Mulvane KS          1:59:55   26:12    1:27 1:04:15    0:36   27:24           409 
   16 AG  Jodi Sutton             Wichita KS          2:06:10   32:22    1:30   56:15    1:12   34:49           412 
   17 AG  Sharon Lafoe            Wichita KS          2:06:23   29:41    1:31 1:02:15    1:19   31:35           422 
   18 AG  Jessica Bass            Andover KS          2:08:09   27:11    1:41 1:02:11    0:55   36:09           405 
   19 AG  Kim Ebert               Arkansas City KS    2:15:36   30:49    0:59 1:07:13    0:45   35:48           414 
   20 AG  Jordyn Endicott         Topeka KS           2:20:51   37:08    1:10   57:57    0:41   43:53           401 
   21 AG  Rochelle Gaede          Newton KS           2:22:35   34:21    1:26 1:05:42    1:04   40:00           418 DU AGE GROUP RESULTSMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19
Place Name                    Age City/state          Total   Swim/ru T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== ======================= === =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19
    1 Jordyn Endicott          17 Topeka KS           2:20:51   37:08    1:10   57:57    0:41   43:53           401 MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Andrew Knolla            27 Wichita KS          1:25:14   20:34    0:41   43:04    0:23   20:30           424 
    2 Evan Fast                21 Newton KS           1:25:33   20:53    1:14   40:47    0:57   21:40           423 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Heather Davis            21 Ft. Scott KS        1:39:35   23:41    1:07   49:21    0:43   24:40           402 
    2 Jennifer Eggers          23 Wichita KS          1:43:07   25:00    1:57   48:21    1:04   26:42           404 
    3 Kodi Panzer              28 Halstead KS         1:50:15   25:17    0:56   55:36    0:31   27:53           406 
    4 Andrea Eyler             24 Manhattan KS        1:51:27   26:45    0:45   54:18    0:29   29:08           403 
    5 Jessica Bass             26 Andover KS          2:08:09   27:11    1:41 1:02:11    0:55   36:09           405 MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Nathan Herschberger      30 Andover KS          1:18:48   17:43    1:06   41:57    0:29   17:31           425 
    2 Mark Wall                39 Wichita KS          1:25:11   19:20    1:12   43:24    0:42   20:32           431 
    3 Buddy Romine             34 Columbus KS         1:31:21   21:00    0:49   45:35    1:04   22:51           428 
    4 Jeff Tignor              32 Olathe KS           1:32:35   22:10    0:57   45:07    0:48   23:33           426 
    5 Clendon Cannon           32 Edmond OK           1:33:24   20:17    1:04   47:52    0:27   23:42           427 
    6 Abe Rodriguez            38 Wichita KS          1:48:00   25:00    2:00   49:11    1:32   30:15           430 
    7 Jason McCampbell         38 Wichita KS          1:53:54   26:54    1:12   55:56    1:05   28:45           429 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Angela Redfern           33 Manhattan KS        1:33:09   22:30    0:58   44:18    0:43   24:39           407 
    2 Amy Mairs                38 Wichita KS          1:46:14   24:26    1:41   51:54    1:15   26:56           411 
    3 Tralaine Benefiel        37 Wichita KS          1:49:08   23:42    1:03   59:16    0:49   24:18           410 
    4 Brandi Lane              32 El Dorado KS        1:54:19   27:10    1:40   55:15    1:23   28:49           408 
    5 Tonya Johnston           35 Mulvane KS          1:59:55   26:12    1:27 1:04:15    0:36   27:24           409 
    6 Jodi Sutton              38 Wichita KS          2:06:10   32:22    1:30   56:15    1:12   34:49           412 MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Brad Saens               40 Kingman KS          1:16:47   18:26    0:39   37:36    0:29   19:35           432 
    2 Elliott Rodda            45 Winfield KS         1:19:23   18:36    0:52   40:00    0:20   19:33           446 
    3 Tracy Eustace            40 Newton KS           1:29:11   21:25    1:32   42:14    1:07   22:51           433 
    4 Curtis Scott             44 Edmond OK           1:31:00   21:54    1:17   43:37    0:46   23:24           438 
    5 David Wernli             40 El Dorado KS        1:39:10   22:57    1:09   50:45    0:43   23:33           435 
    6 Darrin Ackley            43 Hutchinson KS       1:47:37   24:54    2:08   52:20    0:52   27:21           437 
    7 Daniel Benefiel          40 Wichita KS          2:06:23   29:40    1:40 1:02:02    1:23   31:35           434 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Kelly Hermes             47 Wichita KS          1:30:48   21:25    1:22   45:06    0:52   22:01           417 
    2 Donna Spoonemore         47 Hillsboro KS        1:41:52   24:13    0:53   49:01    0:33   27:10           416 
    3 Susan Gunnerson          44 Topeka KS           1:50:35   27:41    1:34   50:18    1:07   29:53           415 
    4 Stacy Pogue              40 Wichita KS          1:59:54   26:24    1:33 1:03:37    0:48   27:30           413 
    5 Kim Ebert                43 Arkansas City KS    2:15:36   30:49    0:59 1:07:13    0:45   35:48           414 
    6 Rochelle Gaede           49 Newton KS           2:22:35   34:21    1:26 1:05:42    1:04   40:00           418 MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Doug Leib                51 Tulsa OK            1:24:08   21:07    0:58   39:46    0:36   21:40           440 
    2 Karl Gunnerson           54 Topeka KS           1:30:58   22:25    1:00   43:58    0:43   22:50           443 
    3 Bob Frenzl               52 Salina KS           1:37:52   23:17    1:41   47:19    1:10   24:23           441 
    4 Robert Woelk             50 Hillsboro KS        1:39:03   21:29    1:35   51:18    1:07   23:33           439 
    5 Randy Carlile            52 Wichita KS          1:46:43   23:41    1:58   51:38    1:16   28:08           442 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Vickie Tucker            52 Wichita KS          1:41:25   25:09    1:26   48:31    0:59   25:18           419 
    2 Sharon McGill            53 Wichita KS          1:52:05   26:05    1:04   56:08    1:12   27:34           420 MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Timothy Byrnes           63 Wichita KS          1:49:04   26:34    0:55   52:12    0:43   28:37           445 
    2 Henry Cox                62 Hutchinson KS       2:14:05   32:25    1:10 1:07:38    0:48   32:03           444 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Sharon Lafoe             63 Wichita KS          2:06:23   29:41    1:31 1:02:15    1:19   31:35           422 MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 98FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 98MALE AGE GROUP:  99 - 99FEMALE AGE GROUP:  99 - 99TRI MALE OVERALL
Place Cat Name                    City/state          Total   Swim    T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== === ======================= =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 AG  Kevin Nickel            Newton KS           1:07:25   12:08    0:35   36:57    0:17   17:25           737 
    2 AG  Christian Ballard       Norman OK           1:09:05    9:55    0:36   39:25    0:29   18:38           774 
    3 AG  Shawn Stafford          Wichita KS          1:09:51   12:35    0:36   37:47    0:23   18:28           725 
    4 AG  Jon Evraets             Wichita KS          1:11:50   12:41    0:34   38:39    0:27   19:28           786 
    5 AG  Justin Klein            Enid OK             1:12:14   12:31    0:40   39:51    0:30   18:40           750 
    6 AG  Lee Robb                Oklahoma City OK    1:12:54   13:00    0:56   38:05    0:26   20:24           770 
    7 AG  Jeff Tredway            Wichita KS          1:15:42   13:58    1:14   39:00    0:28   21:00           806 
    8 AG  John McGreevy           Wichita KS          1:15:51   11:36    0:59   43:16    0:57   19:01           707 
    9 AG  Gary Gregory            Wichita KS          1:15:52   13:13    0:40   40:36    0:39   20:43           810 
   10 AG  Jay Blankenship         Bel Aire KS         1:15:53   13:39    1:15   37:48    0:39   22:31           755 
   11 AG  Wilson Yip              Wichita KS          1:15:59    9:47    2:02   42:57    0:57   20:15           708 
   12 AG  Wes Allred              Garden City KS      1:16:05   14:23    1:22   37:12    0:50   22:18           804 
   13 AG  Thomas Beck             Wichita KS          1:16:28   13:14    0:37   39:47    0:36   22:12           791 
   14 AG  Andy Alexander          Wichita KS          1:16:42   13:00    0:53   40:39    0:32   21:36           742 
   15 AG  Bill Hetrick            Wichita KS          1:17:28   12:27    1:05   41:10    0:28   22:16           781 
   16 AG  Charlie Gillum          Manhattan KS        1:17:50   12:54    0:55   39:01    1:03   23:56           825 
   17 AG  Eric Sommer             Wichita KS          1:17:54   13:57    1:10   41:17    0:24   21:05           717 
   18 AG  Stanley May             Colwich KS          1:18:02   14:36    1:02   41:50    0:20   20:12           795 
   19 AG  Thomas Williamson       Wichita KS          1:18:08   14:38    0:45   41:24    0:26   20:53           723 
   20 AG  Mark Hoyle              Wichita KS          1:18:17   14:19    0:28   41:17    0:26   21:45           787 
   21 AG  Adam Taylor             Olathe KS           1:18:26   14:36    0:55   43:57    0:21   18:36           722 
   22 AG  Joe Soto                Wichita KS          1:18:36   13:57    0:41   42:36    0:21   21:00           763 
   23 AG  Kevin Burkey            Wichita KS          1:19:07   11:08    1:22   42:04    0:38   23:53           715 
   24 AG  Jim Manley              Salina KS           1:19:21   13:13    1:19   42:19    0:42   21:46           824 
   25 AG  Lonnie Awtrey           Wichita KS          1:20:09   15:13    1:14   41:31    0:35   21:33           790 
   26 AG  George Myers            Eldorado KS         1:20:34   13:35    1:20   44:40    0:48   20:08           773 
   27 AG  Justin Cromwell         Enid OK             1:20:39   13:06    0:45   41:01    0:40   25:06           798 
   28 AG  Terry Criss             Salina KS           1:20:47   15:41    0:49   43:35    0:30   20:10           807 
   29 AG  Roger Gartman           Edmond OK           1:21:11   13:16    0:52   42:02    0:26   24:32           826 
   30 AG  Zach Jones              Wichita KS          1:21:25   15:25    1:10   44:46    1:03   19:00           733 
   31 AG  Craig Garcia            Wichita KS          1:21:28   15:24    1:18   40:37    1:03   23:04           778 
   32 AG  Eric Johnston           Wichita KS          1:21:32   16:18    1:42   43:10    0:25   19:56           720 
   33 AG  Scott Wadle             Wichita KS          1:21:43   16:37    1:09   42:42    0:35   20:38           744 
   34 AG  Justin McCann           Greenwood AR        1:21:59   13:54    1:31   45:04    0:25   21:04           711 
   35 AG  Jeff Keele-Lien         Wichita KS          1:22:01   16:38    1:04   40:44    0:33   23:01           728 
   36 AG  Jeffrey Francis         Bel Aire KS         1:22:20   11:33    2:23   45:40    0:21   22:21           741 
   37 AG  Darren Kelller          Hutchinson KS       1:22:30   16:33    1:31   44:32    0:22   19:30           792 
   38 AG  Jeremy Kuo              Kansas City KS      1:22:44   13:45    1:14   45:03    0:47   21:53           730 
   39 AG  Joe Sawyer              Inola OK            1:23:10   15:53    0:52   41:52    0:45   23:44           789 
   40 AG  Gary Locke              Rogersville MO      1:23:28   14:26    1:22   42:58    1:02   23:38           799 
   41 AG  Patrick Culley          Edmond OK           1:23:30   14:32    0:52   42:53    0:53   24:19           780 
   42 AG  Ed Petkus               Wichita KS          1:23:40   14:42    1:26   44:33    0:46   22:11           813 
   43 AG  Joe Phillips            Wichita KS          1:23:57   15:08    1:02   41:38    1:09   24:57           777 
   44 AG  Mark Hilger             Wichita KS          1:24:07   12:32    1:13   44:48    0:35   24:56           779 
   45 AG  Robert Donovan          Wichita KS          1:24:12   13:52    1:23   40:10    1:56   26:48           803 
   46 AG  Jimmy Adams             Wichita KS          1:24:19   13:05    1:35   42:11    0:56   26:30           752 
   47 AG  Jordan Freidel          Wichita KS          1:24:29   16:10    2:31   45:39    0:27   19:39           706 
   48 AG  Jay Langton             Bel Aire KS         1:24:37   15:02    1:41   43:37    1:27   22:48           743 
   49 AG  Tom Devine              Wichita KS          1:25:00   11:34    1:44   45:08    0:50   25:41           766 
   50 AG  Stephen Murphy          Wichita KS          1:25:00   12:16    1:24   42:40    1:40   26:58           818 
   51 AG  Dwayne Graham           Arkansas City KS    1:25:09   13:40    1:02   46:30    0:45   23:12           822 
   52 AG  Edward Tidwell          Mustang OK          1:25:32   17:01    1:33   45:07    0:48   21:00           802 
   53 AG  James Korroch           Wichita KS          1:25:34   12:45    2:53   44:21    1:40   23:54           788 
   54 AG  Trent Peterson          Haven KS            1:25:51   14:46    2:10   45:45    0:24   22:43           749 
   55 AG  Andy Smith              Derby KS            1:26:01   15:10    2:06   47:31    0:49   20:22           709 
   56 AG  Kenneth Locke           Wichita KS          1:26:08   13:56    1:48   43:59    1:02   25:21           794 
   57 AG  Dan Hall                Wichita KS          1:26:25   15:15    2:19   45:44    0:30   22:35           759 
   58 AG  Mike Knorp              Wichita KS          1:26:30   14:29    0:53   45:00    0:27   25:39           785 
   59 AG  Kurt Loehner            Wichita KS          1:26:31   14:59    1:00   44:22    0:54   25:14           782 
   60 AG  Adam Fortner            Mulvane KS          1:27:24   13:48    1:53   47:44    0:29   23:28           745 
   61 AG  Kyle Ricke              Andover KS          1:27:35   14:38    0:57   45:24    0:45   25:50           762 
   62 AG  Robert McFarland        Wichita KS          1:27:49   13:38    1:29   45:59    1:09   25:32           809 
   63 AG  Craig Parman            Belle Plaine KS     1:27:55   12:19    2:17   45:01    1:24   26:52           819 
   64 AG  Bill Delaney            Wichita KS          1:27:58   16:22    1:34   46:44    0:54   22:22           796 
   65 AG  Michael McCaslin        Wichita KS          1:28:04   17:04    1:22   44:53    0:59   23:43           735 
   66 AG  Dennis Regnier          Wichita KS          1:28:17   14:16    1:53   44:58    0:37   26:31           740 
   67 AG  Austin Gillen           Wichita KS          1:28:17   14:01    2:04   48:07    1:14   22:48           751 
   68 AG  Steven Schoon           Winfield KS         1:28:39   16:17    2:05   50:43    0:29   19:02           719 
   69 AG  Eric Schulz             Park City KS        1:29:08   16:35    1:10   44:17    1:14   25:50           739 
   70 AG  Timothy McCown          Wichita KS          1:29:31   14:02    1:23   47:31    0:59   25:35           736 
   71 AG  Blase Leven             Manhattan KS        1:29:35   14:59    2:54   46:44    1:41   23:15           808 
   72 AG  James Jost              Wichita KS          1:29:41   13:38    1:25   49:08    1:04   24:25           738 
   73 AG  Jeff Lovgren            Wichita KS          1:29:51   13:43    1:57   44:26    0:33   29:09           732 
   74 AG  Sean McKenzie           Wichita KS          1:29:56   17:53    1:29   46:20    0:52   23:21           747 
   75 AG  Paul Shimon             Winfield KS         1:30:07   15:29    1:37   46:09    0:50   26:00           831 
   76 AG  Edmundo Armendariz      Wichita KS          1:30:17   16:06    2:11   49:19    0:35   22:03           757 
   77 AG  Buck Verbeck            Arkansas City KS    1:30:32   15:23    1:03   46:21    0:45   26:58           718 
   78 AG  Preston Barley          Wichita KS          1:30:33   11:17    2:23   49:45    1:17   25:50           701 
   79 AG  Ben Karnes              Haysville KS        1:30:46   11:33    2:42   52:41    0:32   23:16           702 
   80 AG  David Shipman           Lee's Summit MO     1:30:49   14:51    1:56   47:10    0:56   25:54           815 
   81 AG  Jon Rolph               Wichita KS          1:30:58   12:40    1:28   49:23    0:51   26:33           746 



   82 AG  Anthony Hilbers         Edmond OK           1:31:45   17:10    2:28   44:35    1:19   26:10           731 
   83 AG  Andy Benefiel           Wichita KS          1:32:11   15:19    2:03   50:27    0:31   23:50           772 
   84 AG  Bruce Piel              Wichita KS          1:32:22   13:01    1:45   47:23    1:15   28:57           820 
   85 AG  Rodrick Heger           Hugoton KS          1:32:23   19:56    1:34   46:20    0:47   23:45           767 
   86 AG  Jeff Suderman           Wichita KS          1:32:34   19:12    1:13   45:41    0:47   25:39           812 
   87 AG  Mathew Liston           Derby KS            1:32:39   15:25    2:27   49:50    0:33   24:22           776 
   88 AG  Gary Bohrn              Wichita KS          1:32:56   16:36    1:37   47:59    0:56   25:47           830 
   89 AG  Jason Unruh             Wichita KS          1:33:07   16:21    1:11   47:29    0:28   27:37           716 
   90 AG  Kris Dornan             Wichita KS          1:33:20   16:50    1:09   48:22    0:18   26:39           729 
   91 AG  Randy McVay             Wichita KS          1:34:37   15:32    1:37   50:14    1:21   25:51           768 
   92 AG  Christopher Bergmann    Haysville KS        1:35:02   16:58    2:25   48:22    1:11   26:04           783 
   93 AG  Ryan Unruh              Wichita KS          1:35:18   18:20    2:45   52:30    1:18   20:23           765 
   94 AG  Tim Pace                Burrton KS          1:35:37   16:08    1:37   49:42    1:04   27:03           793 
   95 AG  Rich Wilson             Wichita KS          1:35:58   19:29    1:29   45:00    1:02   28:57           827 
   96 AG  Daniel Willetts         Park City KS        1:36:01   16:21    2:15   52:14    0:39   24:30           760 
   97 AG  Drew Johnston           Mulvane KS          1:36:10   15:36    1:48   52:21    0:26   25:57           764 
   98 AG  Tom Lasater             Wichita KS          1:37:21   16:59    1:36   46:32    1:08   31:04           816 
   99 AG  Jason McCurry           Valley Center KS    1:38:16   15:38    1:30   50:24    1:18   29:24           758 
  100 AG  Teran Naccarato         Wichita KS          1:39:06   16:35    2:42   50:40    1:23   27:45           748 
  101 AG  Rob Knapp               Wichita KS          1:39:32   10:44    1:54   48:18    1:13   37:21           800 
  102 AG  Trent Arion             Wichita KS          1:39:45   12:17    2:57   55:48    0:33   28:08           703 
  103 AG  Jacob Rose              Wichita KS          1:40:25   18:31    2:11   55:08    0:37   23:56           705 
  104 AG  Brad Cutting            Wamego KS           1:40:34   14:05    2:50   57:19    0:51   25:27           756 
  105 AG  Jake Eyler              Manhattan KS        1:41:04   20:12    2:29   46:48    2:06   29:27           714 
  106 AG  Kevin Schwemmer         Wichita KS          1:41:18   17:55    1:54   55:47    0:29   25:12           769 
  107 AG  Jon Folber              Liberty MO          1:42:00   16:47    1:12   55:35    0:28   27:55           829 
  108 AG  Michael Bowling         Oklahoma City OK    1:42:15   16:04    1:52   54:16    0:48   29:12           754 
  109 AG  David Green             Wakeeney KS         1:42:24   16:35    2:38   47:29    1:04   34:37           814 
  110 AG  Sam Walters             Kechi KS            1:43:35   15:41    4:01   54:26    1:02   28:23           724 
  111 AG  Mark Nola               Wichita KS          1:44:10   18:22    1:54   57:03    0:42   26:08           727 
  112 AG  Russell Cornelius       Oklahoma City OK    1:44:33   13:55    1:25 1:02:53    0:50   25:28           726 
  113 AG  Steven Darrow           Wichita KS          1:45:22   17:12    2:20   56:06    1:05   28:36           713 
  114 AG  Jason Smith             Derby KS            1:46:51   19:11    2:54   54:39    0:51   29:14           805 
  115 AG  Allen Murdock           Wichita KS          1:47:58   16:57    1:00   49:39    1:13   39:07           811 
  116 AG  Leon Small              Topeka KS           1:48:35   18:41    2:21   52:25    1:40   33:26           832 
  117 AG  John Flanders           Derby KS            1:48:38   23:24    1:46   53:35    0:47   29:05           784 
  118 AG  Jarrod Hayes            Wichita KS          1:48:49   23:05    2:16   53:30    0:53   29:04           761 
  119 AG  Bo Beins                Wichita KS          1:50:35   11:27    2:55 1:02:42    0:38   32:51           710 
  120 AG  Lindsey Walters         Olathe KS           1:51:03   18:35    3:29   58:47    1:26   28:45           821 
  121 AG  Mark Deiter             Wichita KS          1:51:32   18:27    2:25   57:58    1:19   31:21           797 
  122 AG  David Morgan            Wichita KS          1:53:58   15:34    2:49   54:31    2:10   38:52           817 
  123 AG  Kevin Peterson          Wichita KS          1:55:56   17:21    2:26 1:07:08    0:41   28:17           771 
  124 AG  Reine Nola              Goddard KS          2:02:15   20:33    4:35 1:06:44    1:01   29:20           712 TRI FEMALE OPEN
Place Cat Name                    City/state          Total   Swim    T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== === ======================= =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 AG  Bridget Ballard         Los Angeles CA      1:18:16   10:43    0:44   43:48    0:32   22:28           834 
    2 AG  Emily McVay             Wichita KS          1:19:45   14:05    0:58   42:56    0:38   21:06           857 
    3 AG  Denise Schmidt          Augusta KS          1:21:58   11:46    1:10   46:31    1:01   21:28           866 
    4 AG  Lauren Cole             Oklahoma City OK    1:23:00   11:28    1:19   46:03    0:56   23:13           841 
    5 AG  Shannon Sullivan        Wichita KS          1:23:32    9:41    1:18   45:08    0:22   27:01           833 
    6 AG  Janet Wilson            Tulsa OK            1:26:15   12:56    1:20   42:45    0:40   28:33           888 
    7 AG  Jamie Morton            Clearwater KS       1:26:58   14:23    0:47   44:53    0:30   26:24           837 
    8 AG  Amanda Parkinson        Fort Riley KS       1:27:33   12:01    0:54   47:25    1:06   26:05           855 
    9 AG  Jan Gutschenritter      Wichita KS          1:28:15   16:23    1:15   43:49    1:02   25:46           890 
   10 AG  Kate Robinson           Eldorado KS         1:28:30   13:39    0:58   48:21    0:26   25:04           835 
   11 AG  Anna Woods              Hillsboro KS        1:29:56   14:40    1:01   49:55    0:41   23:36           843 
   12 AG  Pamela Delaney          Wichita KS          1:32:43   14:26    1:49   49:01    1:13   26:13           887 
   13 AG  Krystle Dalke           Wichita KS          1:33:19   16:19    2:09   48:16    1:19   25:13           846 
   14 AG  Jill Cozine             Wichita KS          1:33:48   15:05    1:29   49:25    0:57   26:51           852 
   15 AG  Belynda Tidwell         Mustang OK          1:34:09   17:38    1:23   47:09    1:25   26:32           880 
   16 AG  Tonya Wells             Wichita KS          1:34:56   14:31    1:37   51:39    1:02   26:06           861 
   17 AG  Shauna Yelverton        Wichita KS          1:36:15   17:14    1:31   49:55    0:53   26:40           879 
   18 AG  Melanie Rangel          Wichita KS          1:36:16   13:44    2:05   51:42    0:29   28:15           884 
   19 AG  Lisa Conklin            Wichita KS          1:36:43   14:20    1:13   50:56    0:35   29:38           853 
   20 AG  Teresa Robinson         Buhler KS           1:37:13   18:29    1:01   50:50    0:38   26:13           892 
   21 AG  Kate Brown              Wichita KS          1:37:25   12:58    2:50   51:32    0:59   29:04           877 
   22 AG  Kelly Flaska            Hays KS             1:38:32   15:54    2:32   50:20    0:54   28:50           845 
   23 AG  Karlene Ivy             Wichita KS          1:38:36   19:26    1:58   46:48    2:20   28:03           891 
   24 AG  Kelly Moore             Wichita KS          1:38:41   14:00    2:33   53:43    0:57   27:27           883 
   25 AG  Saadia Copppedge        Manhattan KS        1:39:58   20:39    1:08   53:22    1:03   23:44           859 
   26 AG  Tiona Langton           Bel Aire KS         1:40:16   16:32    1:03   54:20    1:05   27:14           850 
   27 AG  Heather Terry           Wichita KS          1:40:40   15:32    1:37   52:25    1:18   29:46           873 
   28 AG  Annmarie Algya          Wichita KS          1:41:24   15:05    2:19   56:45    0:59   26:14           868 
   29 AG  Marlys Morrison         Wichita KS          1:43:31   15:52    2:21   52:25    1:27   31:24           893 
   30 AG  Joni Brainerd           Wichita KS          1:44:04   18:38    1:28   50:18    0:53   32:44           885 
   31 AG  Andrea Wells            Wichita KS          1:44:17   15:49    1:25   54:07    0:38   32:17           842 
   32 AG  Angela Benefiel         Wichita KS          1:44:18   15:42    2:56   59:02    0:36   26:01           865 
   33 AG  Stacey Jenkins          Wichita KS          1:45:36   17:00    2:21   57:24    0:49   27:59           860 
   34 AG  Christiane Unruh        Wichita KS          1:45:55   16:44    2:04   57:14    1:28   28:23           867 
   35 AG  Lisa Dunn               Valley Center KS    1:46:21   14:45    2:59 1:01:29    0:52   26:15           871 
   36 AG  Amy McCampbell          Wichita KS          1:46:33   19:07    1:34   54:44    1:15   29:51           848 
   37 AG  Aimee Melton            Wichita KS          1:47:37   16:42    1:54   56:10    1:23   31:26           838 
   38 AG  Stacy Devine            Wichita KS          1:49:04   17:16    1:59   56:32    1:41   31:35           863 
   39 AG  Lori Bradley            Wichita KS          1:49:40   17:15    1:32   51:02    1:00   38:49           886 
   40 AG  Laura Engquist          Wichita KS          1:49:46   18:10    2:06   59:51    1:16   28:21           840 
   41 AG  Jennifer Caro           Wichita KS          1:49:50   15:51    2:09 1:01:53    0:42   29:12           844 
   42 AG  Darci Lechner           Wichita KS          1:50:21   16:10    1:24   55:26    1:45   35:33           872 
   43 AG  Andi McCown             Wichita KS          1:50:45   16:33    1:25 1:00:34    0:29   31:43           849 
   44 AG  Kendra Cremin           Wichita KS          1:52:18   20:39    2:15 1:01:00    0:45   27:37           864 
   45 AG  Rebecca Reddy           Wichita KS          1:59:10   15:48    3:25 1:10:57    0:30   28:28           874 
   46 AG  Phyllis Major           Wichita KS          1:59:48   17:25    1:31   56:00    1:46   43:04           889 
   47 AG  Jennifer Lovgren        Wichita KS          2:03:53   23:38    2:01   56:31    1:00   40:42           847 
   48 AG  Lisa Moses              Mulvane KS          2:05:36   16:32    1:50   59:09    1:18   46:45           854 
   49 AG  Betsy Develle           Derby KS            2:09:40   19:56    3:00 1:07:04    0:57   38:41           858 
   50 AG  Jeanne Phillips         Wichita KS          2:11:16   19:27    2:34 1:00:23    2:15   46:35           878 
   51 AG  Deborah Whitfield       Derby KS            2:19:09   19:15    3:20 1:13:55    1:30   41:07           876 
TRI AGE GROUP RESULTSMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 15
Place Name                    Age City/state          Total   Swim/ru T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== ======================= === =================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 Preston Barley           11 Wichita KS          1:30:33   11:17    2:23   49:45    1:17   25:50           701 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 15MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1 Jordan Freidel           19 Wichita KS          1:24:29   16:10    2:31   45:39    0:27   19:39           706 
    2 Ben Karnes               17 Haysville KS        1:30:46   11:33    2:42   52:41    0:32   23:16           702 
    3 Trent Arion              16 Wichita KS          1:39:45   12:17    2:57   55:48    0:33   28:08           703 
    4 Jacob Rose               19 Wichita KS          1:40:25   18:31    2:11   55:08    0:37   23:56           705 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1 John McGreevy            21 Wichita KS          1:15:51   11:36    0:59   43:16    0:57   19:01           707 
    2 Wilson Yip               21 Wichita KS          1:15:59                   42:57    0:57   20:15           708 
    3 Kevin Burkey             24 Wichita KS          1:19:07   11:08    1:22   42:04    0:38   23:53           715 
    4 Eric Johnston            24 Wichita KS          1:21:32   16:18    1:42   43:10    0:25   19:56           720 
    5 Justin McCann            22 Greenwood AR        1:21:59   13:54    1:31   45:04    0:25   21:04           711 
    6 Andy Smith               21 Derby KS            1:26:01   15:10    2:06   47:31    0:49   20:22           709 
    7 Steven Schoon            24 Winfield KS         1:28:39   16:17    2:05   50:43    0:29   19:02           719 
    8 Jason Unruh              23 Wichita KS          1:33:07   16:21    1:11   47:29    0:28   27:37           716 
    9 Jake Eyler               23 Manhattan KS        1:41:04   20:12    2:29   46:48    2:06   29:27           714 
   10 Steven Darrow            23 Wichita KS          1:45:22   17:12    2:20   56:06    1:05   28:36           713 
   11 Bo Beins                 22 Wichita KS          1:50:35   11:27    2:55 1:02:42    0:38   32:51           710 
   12 Reine Nola               22 Goddard KS          2:02:15   20:33    4:35 1:06:44    1:01   29:20           712 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1 Bridget Ballard          21 Los Angeles CA      1:18:16   10:43    0:44   43:48    0:32   22:28           834 
    2 Shannon Sullivan         21 Wichita KS          1:23:32    9:41    1:18   45:08    0:22   27:01           833 
    3 Jamie Morton             24 Clearwater KS       1:26:58   14:23    0:47   44:53    0:30   26:24           837 
    4 Kate Robinson            24 Eldorado KS         1:28:30   13:39    0:58   48:21    0:26   25:04           835 
    5 Aimee Melton             24 Wichita KS          1:47:37   16:42    1:54   56:10    1:23   31:26           838 
    6 Laura Engquist           24 Wichita KS          1:49:46   18:10    2:06   59:51    1:16   28:21           840 MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1 Kevin Nickel             28 Newton KS           1:07:25   12:08    0:35   36:57    0:17   17:25           737 
    2 Shawn Stafford           26 Wichita KS          1:09:51   12:35    0:36   37:47    0:23   18:28           725 
    3 Andy Alexander           29 Wichita KS          1:16:42   13:00    0:53   40:39    0:32   21:36           742 
    4 Eric Sommer              25 Wichita KS          1:17:54   13:57    1:10   41:17    0:24   21:05           717 
    5 Thomas Williamson        26 Wichita KS          1:18:08   14:38    0:45   41:24    0:26   20:53           723 
    6 Adam Taylor              25 Olathe KS           1:18:26   14:36    0:55   43:57    0:21   18:36           722 
    7 Zach Jones               28 Wichita KS          1:21:25   15:25    1:10   44:46    1:03   19:00           733 
    8 Jeff Keele-Lien          28 Wichita KS          1:22:01   16:38    1:04   40:44    0:33   23:01           728 
    9 Jeffrey Francis          29 Bel Aire KS         1:22:20   11:33    2:23   45:40    0:21   22:21           741 
   10 Jeremy Kuo               27 Kansas City KS      1:22:44   13:45    1:14   45:03    0:47   21:53           730 
   11 Michael McCaslin         29 Wichita KS          1:28:04   17:04    1:22   44:53    0:59   23:43           735 
   12 Dennis Regnier           29 Wichita KS          1:28:17   14:16    1:53   44:58    0:37   26:31           740 
   13 Eric Schulz              29 Park City KS        1:29:08   16:35    1:10   44:17    1:14   25:50           739 
   14 Timothy McCown           28 Wichita KS          1:29:31   14:02    1:23   47:31    0:59   25:35           736 
   15 James Jost               29 Wichita KS          1:29:41   13:38    1:25   49:08    1:04   24:25           738 
   16 Jeff Lovgren             28 Wichita KS          1:29:51   13:43    1:57   44:26    0:33   29:09           732 
   17 Buck Verbeck             25 Arkansas City KS    1:30:32   15:23    1:03   46:21    0:45   26:58           718 
   18 Anthony Hilbers          27 Edmond OK           1:31:45   17:10    2:28   44:35    1:19   26:10           731 
   19 Kris Dornan              27 Wichita KS          1:33:20   16:50    1:09   48:22    0:18   26:39           729 
   20 Sam Walters              26 Kechi KS            1:43:35   15:41    4:01   54:26    1:02   28:23           724 
   21 Mark Nola                27 Wichita KS          1:44:10   18:22    1:54   57:03    0:42   26:08           727 
   22 Russell Cornelius        26 Oklahoma City OK    1:44:33   13:55    1:25 1:02:53    0:50   25:28           726 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1 Lauren Cole              26 Oklahoma City OK    1:23:00   11:28    1:19   46:03    0:56   23:13           841 
    2 Anna Woods               27 Hillsboro KS        1:29:56   14:40    1:01   49:55    0:41   23:36           843 
    3 Krystle Dalke            27 Wichita KS          1:33:19   16:19    2:09   48:16    1:19   25:13           846 
    4 Kelly Flaska             28 Hays KS             1:38:32   15:54    2:32   50:20    0:54   28:50           845 
    5 Tiona Langton            28 Bel Aire KS         1:40:16   16:32    1:03   54:20    1:05   27:14           850 
    6 Andrea Wells             26 Wichita KS          1:44:17   15:49    1:25   54:07    0:38   32:17           842 
    7 Amy McCampbell           29 Wichita KS          1:46:33   19:07    1:34   54:44    1:15   29:51           848 
    8 Jennifer Caro            26 Wichita KS          1:49:50   15:51    2:09 1:01:53    0:42   29:12           844 
    9 Andi McCown              28 Wichita KS          1:50:45   16:33    1:25 1:00:34    0:29   31:43           849 
   10 Jennifer Lovgren         28 Wichita KS          2:03:53   23:38    2:01   56:31    1:00   40:42           847 MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1 Justin Klein             32 Enid OK             1:12:14   12:31    0:40   39:51    0:30   18:40           750 
    2 Jay Blankenship          33 Bel Aire KS         1:15:53   13:39    1:15   37:48    0:39   22:31           755 
    3 Scott Wadle              30 Wichita KS          1:21:43   16:37    1:09   42:42    0:35   20:38           744 
    4 Jimmy Adams              33 Wichita KS          1:24:19   13:05    1:35   42:11    0:56   26:30           752 
    5 Jay Langton              31 Bel Aire KS         1:24:37   15:02    1:41   43:37    1:27   22:48           743 
    6 Trent Peterson           32 Haven KS            1:25:51   14:46    2:10   45:45    0:24   22:43           749 
    7 Dan Hall                 34 Wichita KS          1:26:25   15:15    2:19   45:44    0:30   22:35           759 
    8 Adam Fortner             31 Mulvane KS          1:27:24   13:48    1:53   47:44    0:29   23:28           745 
    9 Austin Gillen            32 Wichita KS          1:28:17   14:01    2:04   48:07    1:14   22:48           751 
   10 Sean McKenzie            31 Wichita KS          1:29:56   17:53    1:29   46:20    0:52   23:21           747 
   11 Edmundo Armendariz       33 Wichita KS          1:30:17   16:06    2:11   49:19    0:35   22:03           757 
   12 Jon Rolph                30 Wichita KS          1:30:58   12:40    1:28   49:23    0:51   26:33           746 
   13 Daniel Willetts          34 Park City KS        1:36:01   16:21    2:15   52:14    0:39   24:30           760 
   14 Drew Johnston            34 Mulvane KS          1:36:10   15:36    1:48   52:21    0:26   25:57           764 
   15 Jason McCurry            34 Valley Center KS    1:38:16   15:38    1:30   50:24    1:18   29:24           758 
   16 Teran Naccarato          32 Wichita KS          1:39:06   16:35    2:42   50:40    1:23   27:45           748 
   17 Brad Cutting             33 Wamego KS           1:40:34   14:05    2:50   57:19    0:51   25:27           756 
   18 Michael Bowling          33 Oklahoma City OK    1:42:15   16:04    1:52   54:16    0:48   29:12           754 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1 Emily McVay              33 Wichita KS          1:19:45   14:05    0:58   42:56    0:38   21:06           857 
    2 Amanda Parkinson         31 Fort Riley KS       1:27:33   12:01    0:54   47:25    1:06   26:05           855 
    3 Jill Cozine              31 Wichita KS          1:33:48   15:05    1:29   49:25    0:57   26:51           852 
    4 Tonya Wells              33 Wichita KS          1:34:56   14:31    1:37   51:39    1:02   26:06           861 
    5 Lisa Conklin             30 Wichita KS          1:36:43   14:20    1:13   50:56    0:35   29:38           853 
    6 Saadia Copppedge         33 Manhattan KS        1:39:58   20:39    1:08   53:22    1:03   23:44           859 
    7 Stacey Jenkins           34 Wichita KS          1:45:36   17:00    2:21   57:24    0:49   27:59           860 
    8 Stacy Devine             34 Wichita KS          1:49:04   17:16    1:59   56:32    1:41   31:35           863 
    9 Lisa Moses               31 Mulvane KS          2:05:36   16:32    1:50   59:09    1:18   46:45           854 
   10 Betsy Develle            33 Derby KS            2:09:40   19:56    3:00 1:07:04    0:57   38:41           858 MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1 Christian Ballard        38 Norman OK           1:09:05    9:55    0:36   39:25    0:29   18:38           774 
    2 Lee Robb                 37 Oklahoma City OK    1:12:54   13:00    0:56   38:05    0:26   20:24           770 
    3 Joe Soto                 35 Wichita KS          1:18:36   13:57    0:41   42:36    0:21   21:00           763 



    4 George Myers             38 Eldorado KS         1:20:34   13:35    1:20   44:40    0:48   20:08           773 
    5 Tom Devine               35 Wichita KS          1:25:00   11:34    1:44   45:08    0:50   25:41           766 
    6 Kyle Ricke               35 Andover KS          1:27:35   14:38    0:57   45:24    0:45   25:50           762 
    7 Andy Benefiel            38 Wichita KS          1:32:11   15:19    2:03   50:27    0:31   23:50           772 
    8 Rodrick Heger            36 Hugoton KS          1:32:23   19:56    1:34   46:20    0:47   23:45           767 
    9 Randy McVay              37 Wichita KS          1:34:37   15:32    1:37   50:14    1:21   25:51           768 
   10 Ryan Unruh               36 Wichita KS          1:35:18   18:20    2:45   52:30    1:18   20:23           765 
   11 Kevin Schwemmer          37 Wichita KS          1:41:18   17:55    1:54   55:47    0:29   25:12           769 
   12 Jarrod Hayes             35 Wichita KS          1:48:49   23:05    2:16   53:30    0:53   29:04           761 
   13 Kevin Peterson           38 Wichita KS          1:55:56   17:21    2:26 1:07:08    0:41   28:17           771 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1 Denise Schmidt           36 Augusta KS          1:21:58   11:46    1:10   46:31    1:01   21:28           866 
    2 Belynda Tidwell          39 Mustang OK          1:34:09   17:38    1:23   47:09    1:25   26:32           880 
    3 Kate Brown               38 Wichita KS          1:37:25   12:58    2:50   51:32    0:59   29:04           877 
    4 Heather Terry            37 Wichita KS          1:40:40   15:32    1:37   52:25    1:18   29:46           873 
    5 Annmarie Algya           35 Wichita KS          1:41:24   15:05    2:19   56:45    0:59   26:14           868 
    6 Angela Benefiel          35 Wichita KS          1:44:18   15:42    2:56   59:02    0:36   26:01           865 
    7 Christiane Unruh         35 Wichita KS          1:45:55   16:44    2:04   57:14    1:28   28:23           867 
    8 Lisa Dunn                37 Valley Center KS    1:46:21   14:45    2:59 1:01:29    0:52   26:15           871 
    9 Darci Lechner            37 Wichita KS          1:50:21   16:10    1:24   55:26    1:45   35:33           872 
   10 Kendra Cremin            35 Wichita KS          1:52:18   20:39    2:15 1:01:00    0:45   27:37           864 
   11 Rebecca Reddy            38 Wichita KS          1:59:10   15:48    3:25 1:10:57    0:30   28:28           874 
   12 Deborah Whitfield        38 Derby KS            2:19:09   19:15    3:20 1:13:55    1:30   41:07           876 MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1 Jon Evraets              42 Wichita KS          1:11:50   12:41    0:34   38:39    0:27   19:28           786 
    2 Thomas Beck              44 Wichita KS          1:16:28   13:14    0:37   39:47    0:36   22:12           791 
    3 Bill Hetrick             41 Wichita KS          1:17:28   12:27    1:05   41:10    0:28   22:16           781 
    4 Mark Hoyle               44 Wichita KS          1:18:17   14:19    0:28   41:17    0:26   21:45           787 
    5 Lonnie Awtrey            44 Wichita KS          1:20:09   15:13    1:14   41:31    0:35   21:33           790 
    6 Craig Garcia             42 Wichita KS          1:21:28   15:24    1:18   40:37    1:03   23:04           778 
    7 Darren Kelller           44 Hutchinson KS       1:22:30   16:33    1:31   44:32    0:22   19:30           792 
    8 Joe Sawyer               44 Inola OK            1:23:10   15:53    0:52   41:52    0:45   23:44           789 
    9 Patrick Culley           42 Edmond OK           1:23:30   14:32    0:52   42:53    0:53   24:19           780 
   10 Joe Phillips             41 Wichita KS          1:23:57   15:08    1:02   41:38    1:09   24:57           777 
   11 Mark Hilger              41 Wichita KS          1:24:07   12:32    1:13   44:48    0:35   24:56           779 
   12 James Korroch            43 Wichita KS          1:25:34   12:45    2:53   44:21    1:40   23:54           788 
   13 Kenneth Locke            44 Wichita KS          1:26:08   13:56    1:48   43:59    1:02   25:21           794 
   14 Mike Knorp               42 Wichita KS          1:26:30   14:29    0:53   45:00    0:27   25:39           785 
   15 Kurt Loehner             42 Wichita KS          1:26:31   14:59    1:00   44:22    0:54   25:14           782 
   16 Mathew Liston            41 Derby KS            1:32:39   15:25    2:27   49:50    0:33   24:22           776 
   17 Christopher Bergmann     42 Haysville KS        1:35:02   16:58    2:25   48:22    1:11   26:04           783 
   18 Tim Pace                 44 Burrton KS          1:35:37   16:08    1:37   49:42    1:04   27:03           793 
   19 John Flanders            42 Derby KS            1:48:38   23:24    1:46   53:35    0:47   29:05           784 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1 Shauna Yelverton         40 Wichita KS          1:36:15   17:14    1:31   49:55    0:53   26:40           879 
    2 Melanie Rangel           43 Wichita KS          1:36:16   13:44    2:05   51:42    0:29   28:15           884 
    3 Kelly Moore              40 Wichita KS          1:38:41   14:00    2:33   53:43    0:57   27:27           883 
    4 Jeanne Phillips          40 Wichita KS          2:11:16   19:27    2:34 1:00:23    2:15   46:35           878 MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1 Jeff Tredway             48 Wichita KS          1:15:42   13:58    1:14   39:00    0:28   21:00           806 
    2 Gary Gregory             49 Wichita KS          1:15:52   13:13    0:40   40:36    0:39   20:43           810 
    3 Wes Allred               47 Garden City KS      1:16:05   14:23    1:22   37:12    0:50   22:18           804 
    4 Stanley May              45 Colwich KS          1:18:02   14:36    1:02   41:50    0:20   20:12           795 
    5 Justin Cromwell          46 Enid OK             1:20:39   13:06    0:45   41:01    0:40   25:06           798 
    6 Terry Criss              47 Salina KS           1:20:47   15:41    0:49   43:35    0:30   20:10           807 
    7 Gary Locke               46 Rogersville MO      1:23:28   14:26    1:22   42:58    1:02   23:38           799 
    8 Robert Donovan           47 Wichita KS          1:24:12   13:52    1:23   40:10    1:56   26:48           803 
    9 Edward Tidwell           46 Mustang OK          1:25:32   17:01    1:33   45:07    0:48   21:00           802 
   10 Robert McFarland         47 Wichita KS          1:27:49   13:38    1:29   45:59    1:09   25:32           809 
   11 Bill Delaney             46 Wichita KS          1:27:58   16:22    1:34   46:44    0:54   22:22           796 
   12 Blase Leven              48 Manhattan KS        1:29:35   14:59    2:54   46:44    1:41   23:15           808 
   13 Rob Knapp                45 Wichita KS          1:39:32   10:44    1:54   48:18    1:13   37:21           800 
   14 Jason Smith              47 Derby KS            1:46:51   19:11    2:54   54:39    0:51   29:14           805 
   15 Allen Murdock            49 Wichita KS          1:47:58   16:57    1:00   49:39    1:13   39:07           811 
   16 Mark Deiter              46 Wichita KS          1:51:32   18:27    2:25   57:58    1:19   31:21           797 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1 Janet Wilson             46 Tulsa OK            1:26:15   12:56    1:20   42:45    0:40   28:33           888 
    2 Pamela Delaney           47 Wichita KS          1:32:43   14:26    1:49   49:01    1:13   26:13           887 
    3 Joni Brainerd            45 Wichita KS          1:44:04   18:38    1:28   50:18    0:53   32:44           885 
    4 Lori Bradley             46 Wichita KS          1:49:40   17:15    1:32   51:02    1:00   38:49           886 MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1 Ed Petkus                51 Wichita KS          1:23:40   14:42    1:26   44:33    0:46   22:11           813 
    2 Stephen Murphy           52 Wichita KS          1:25:00   12:16    1:24   42:40    1:40   26:58           818 
    3 Dwayne Graham            54 Arkansas City KS    1:25:09   13:40    1:02   46:30    0:45   23:12           822 
    4 Craig Parman             53 Belle Plaine KS     1:27:55   12:19    2:17   45:01    1:24   26:52           819 
    5 David Shipman            51 Lee's Summit MO     1:30:49   14:51    1:56   47:10    0:56   25:54           815 
    6 Bruce Piel               53 Wichita KS          1:32:22   13:01    1:45   47:23    1:15   28:57           820 
    7 Jeff Suderman            50 Wichita KS          1:32:34   19:12    1:13   45:41    0:47   25:39           812 
    8 Tom Lasater              52 Wichita KS          1:37:21   16:59    1:36   46:32    1:08   31:04           816 
    9 David Green              51 Wakeeney KS         1:42:24   16:35    2:38   47:29    1:04   34:37           814 
   10 Lindsey Walters          53 Olathe KS           1:51:03   18:35    3:29   58:47    1:26   28:45           821 
   11 David Morgan             52 Wichita KS          1:53:58   15:34    2:49   54:31    2:10   38:52           817 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1 Jan Gutschenritter       52 Wichita KS          1:28:15   16:23    1:15   43:49    1:02   25:46           890 
    2 Teresa Robinson          54 Buhler KS           1:37:13   18:29    1:01   50:50    0:38   26:13           892 
    3 Karlene Ivy              52 Wichita KS          1:38:36   19:26    1:58   46:48    2:20   28:03           891 
    4 Phyllis Major            50 Wichita KS          1:59:48   17:25    1:31   56:00    1:46   43:04           889 MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1 Charlie Gillum           55 Manhattan KS        1:17:50   12:54    0:55   39:01    1:03   23:56           825 
    2 Jim Manley               55 Salina KS           1:19:21   13:13    1:19   42:19    0:42   21:46           824 
    3 Roger Gartman            58 Edmond OK           1:21:11   13:16    0:52   42:02    0:26   24:32           826 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1 Marlys Morrison          56 Wichita KS          1:43:31   15:52    2:21   52:25    1:27   31:24           893 MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1 Paul Shimon              63 Winfield KS         1:30:07   15:29    1:37   46:09    0:50   26:00           831 
    2 Gary Bohrn               62 Wichita KS          1:32:56   16:36    1:37   47:59    0:56   25:47           830 
    3 Rich Wilson              60 Wichita KS          1:35:58   19:29    1:29   45:00    1:02   28:57           827 
    4 Jon Folber               62 Liberty MO          1:42:00   16:47    1:12   55:35    0:28   27:55           829 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1 Leon Small               68 Topeka KS           1:48:35   18:41    2:21   52:25    1:40   33:26           832 FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79MALE AGE GROUP:  80 
- 98FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 98MALE AGE GROUP:  99 - 99FEMALE AGE GROUP:  99 - 99
TRIATHLON  TEAM RELAY DIVISION: 2 - MXT
Place Team                           Total   Swim/ru T1      Bike    T2      Run     Penalty No.   
===== ============================== ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ===== 
    1 TEAM MURPHY                    1:14:12   14:01    0:43   41:26    0:21   17:39           902 
    2 DCEX3                          1:17:29   13:22    0:38   42:29    0:15   20:43           905 
    3 TRI CHICKS                     1:17:32   11:38    0:43   42:22    0:37   22:11           903 
    4 SPICY BURRITTOS                1:22:28   11:23    0:34   47:19    0:21   22:50           910 
    5 TEAM PENNER                    1:23:17   14:50    0:45   47:32    0:13   19:55           901 
    6 JAYHAWKS                       1:27:59   16:20    0:39   46:25    0:18   24:17           906 
    7 BIG MAC                        1:31:21   10:50    0:32   52:40    0:10   27:07           909 
    8 GREG ADVENTURE                 1:47:44   13:53    0:55 1:06:54    0:38   25:21           904 
    9 MONTY PYTHONS                  1:52:16   16:05    0:39 1:03:35    0:19   31:36           907 
   10 CYBER CATS                     2:01:27   15:59    0:32 1:14:43    0:22   29:51           908 

                                                 


